



State of Wisconsin  
2003 - 2004 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1580/1  
GMM:jld:jf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,  
TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 211**

October 30, 2003 - Offered by COMMITTEE ON CHILDREN AND FAMILIES.

1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2           **1.** Page 10, line 10: delete "\$150,000 in fiscal year 2003-04" and substitute  
3           "\$100,000 in fiscal year 2004-05".

4           **2.** Page 10, line 18: delete "\$150,000 in each fiscal year 2003-04" and  
5           substitute "\$100,000 in fiscal year 2004-05 2005-06".

6           **3.** Page 11, line 7: after "indefinitely." insert ". Beginning in fiscal year  
7           2006-07, the total amount that the corporation may expend in a given fiscal year for  
8           administrative and fund-raising costs may not exceed 14 percent of the amount of  
9           contributions, grants, gifts, and bequests accepted by the corporation in that fiscal  
10          year.".

11          **4.** Page 18, line 17: delete "2004" and substitute "2005".

12

(END)